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Oral Roberts University 
Calendar of Academic Events 

 
Spring Semester 2021 

 
Undergraduate Residential and Residential-Online, Graduate Residential Business, and Graduate 

Residential Theology  
 

Date  Event 
Tue - Wed January 19 - 20 New & Returning Student Move-in  

Registration 
Thursday January 21 Classes Begin 
Friday January 22 De-enrollment and assessment of late registration fee 

of $175 to returning students not fully registered 
Wednesday February 3 Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 

Last day to request pass/no pass option 
Last day to change from credit to audit 
De-enrollment of all students not fully registered 

Monday February 15 No Classes 
Monday February 22 Group Advisement Meeting 
Mon.-Fri. February 22-26 Summer & Fall 2021 advisement week 
Mon.-Fri. March 1 - 5 Summer & Fall 2021 enrollment week 
Tuesday March 16 Mid-term grades submitted by 11:59 P.M. 
Friday March 19 No Classes 
Friday April 2 Good Friday – No Classes 
Monday April 5 Easter Monday – No Classes 
Friday April 16 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Friday April 23 Spring classes end 
Saturday April 24 Spring examinations begin 
Friday April 30 Spring examinations end 
Saturday May 1 Commencement 
Tuesday May 4 Final grades submitted by 11:59 P.M. 

 
Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
Prior to Jan 21 100% 
Jan 21 – Feb 3 90 % 
Feb 4 –  17 50% 
Feb 18 – Mar 17 25% 
After March 17 0% 
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Graduate Residential Education Modular & Graduate Theology 
Modular and Blended Courses 

 
Graduate Education January Modular (January 7 – February 23, 2021) 

Date  Event 
Thursday January 7 Required pre-course work begins in D2L 
Thursday January 21 In Class Portion begins 

Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 
Last day to request pass/fail option 
Last day to withdraw without recording 
Last day to change from credit to audit 

Saturday January 23 In-class portion ends 
Monday February 15 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Tuesday February 23 Classes End 
Tuesday May 4 Final Grades Due by 11:59 P.M. 

 
Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
Prior to January 21 100% 
January 21 90% 
After January 21 0% 

 
Graduate Education February Modular (January 28 – March 15, 2021) 

Date  Event 
Thursday January 28 Required pre-course work begins in D2L 
Thursday February 11 In Class Portion begins 

Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 
Last day to request pass/fail option 
Last day to withdraw without recording 
Last day to change from credit to audit 

Saturday February 13 In-class portion ends 
Monday March 8 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Monday March 15 Classes End 
Tuesday May 4 Final Grades Due by 11:59 P.M. 

 
Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
Prior to February 11 100% 
February 11 90% 
After February 11 0% 
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Graduate Education March Modular (February 25 – April 12, 2021) 
Date  Event 
Thursday February 25 Required pre-course work begins in D2L 
Thursday March 11 In Class Portion begins 

Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 
Last day to request pass/fail option 
Last day to withdraw without recording 
Last day to change from credit to audit 

Saturday March 13 In-class portion ends 
Monday April 5 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Monday April 12 Classes End 
Tuesday May 4 Final Grades Due by 11:59 P.M. 

 
Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
Prior to March 11 100% 
March 11 90% 
After March 11 0% 

 
Graduate Theology 1st Blended A (January 11 – March 3, 2021) 

Date  Event 
Monday January 11 Course work begins on D2L 
Wednesday January 27 Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 

Last day to request pass/fail option 
Last day to withdraw without recording 
Last day to change from credit to audit 

Monday February 22 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Monday March 1 In-class portion begins 
Wednesday  March 3 In-class portion ends - Courses end 
Tuesday May 4 Final Grades Due by 11:59 P.M. 

 
Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
Prior to March 1 100% 
March 1 90% 
After March 1 0% 

 
 

Graduate Theology 2nd Blended A (January 11 – March 10, 2021) 
Date  Event 
Monday January 11 Course work begins on D2L 
Wednesday January 27 Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 

Last day to request pass/fail option 
Last day to withdraw without recording 
Last day to change from credit to audit 

Monday March 1 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Monday March 8 In-class portion begins 
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Wednesday  March 10 In-class portion ends - Courses end 
Tuesday May 4 Final Grades Due by 11:59 P.M. 

 
Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
Prior to March 8 100% 
March 8 90% 
After March 8 0% 

 
Graduate Theology 1st Blended B (March 3 – April 30, 2021) 

Date  Event 
Wednesday March 3 In-class portion begins 

Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 
Last day to request pass/fail option 
Last day to withdraw without recording 
Last day to change from credit to audit 

Friday March 5 In-class portion ends 
Saturday March 6 Course work continues on D2L 
Tuesday April 20 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Friday  April 30 Courses end 
Tuesday May 4 Final Grades Due by 11:59 P.M. 

 
Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
Prior to March 3 100% 
March 3 90% 
After March 3 0% 

 
Graduate Theology 2nd Blended B (March 10 – April 30, 2021) 

Date  Event 
Wednesday March 10 In-class portion begins 

Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 
Last day to request pass/fail option 
Last day to withdraw without recording 
Last day to change from credit to audit 

Friday March 12 In-class portion ends 
Saturday March 13 Course work continues on D2L 
Wednesday April 21 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Friday  April 30 Courses end 
Tuesday May 4 Final Grades Due by 11:59 P.M. 

 
Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
Prior to March 10 100% 
March 10 90% 
After March 10 0% 

 


